










































































































































































(P-1) 

CONTRACT

#

AGENCY VENDOR REQUEST 

TYPE

COMMODITY AMOUNT DATE 

RECEIVED

ACTION SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION

1 8800006121 UMMC
TUCKER-DAVIS 

TECHNOLOGIES

SOLE 

SOURCE

RECORDING SYSTEM FOR AUDITORY EVOKE 

POTENTIALS AND DISTORTION PRODUCT 

OTACOUSTIC EMISSIONS IN RODENTS AND 

RELATED ACCESSORIES FROM TUCKER- DAVIS 

TECHNOLOGIES.

$27,265.00 1/8/18

2 8800006130 UMMC
BIO-RAD 

LABORATORIES

SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO (2)CHEMIDOC MP IMAGING SYSTEMS, 

ACCESSORIES AND COMMODITIES FROM 

BIORAD.

$84,480.00 1/9/18

3 8800006157

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

QIAGEN, INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE
TB REAGENTS TEST KITS $373,437.00 1/26/18

4 8800006158

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

BECTON, DICKSON 

AND COMPANY

SOLE 

SOURCE

REAGENTS AND SUPPLIES FOR BD BACTEC MGIT 

SYSTEM
$71,271.90 1/26/18

5 8800006158

MS STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

BECTON, DICKSON 

AND COMPANY

SOLE 

SOURCE

REAGENTS AND SUPPLIES FOR BD BACTEC MGIT 

SYSTEM
$71,271.90 1/29/18

6 8800006140 MSU

INTERNATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION OF 

ASSESSING O

SOLE 

SOURCE
COURSE MATERIALS $99,750.00 1/11/18

7 8800006141 MSU
CRAIC 

TECHNOLOGIES, INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
SPECTROPHOTOMETER $76,355.00 1/18/18

8 8800004732 UNIVERSITY OF MS
UNIVERSITY OF 

ALASKA FAIRBANKS

SOLE 

SOURCE
CHAPARRAL MODEL 50A INFRASOUND SENSORS $8,160.00 2/21/18

9 8800004654 UNIVERSITY OF MS D.E HOKANSON INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

HOKANSON NIVP3 NONINVASIVE ARTERIAL 

INFLOW AND EC6 STRAIN GAUGE AND PHOTO 

PLETHYSMOGRAPH WITH ACCESSORIES

$9,054.00 2/21/18

10 8800004767
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

WYLE 

LABORATORIES INC

SOLE 

SOURCE

BIOREACTOR DOMES- CUSTOM DESIGNED 

INSTRUMENT

FOR CANCER RESEARCH

$42,224.97 2/21/18

11 8800004770
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

RHOADES CAR

INTERNATIONAL

SOLE 

SOURCE

RHOADES CAR GOBOY X2 WITH MOTOR, 

CANOPY, AND

ACCESSORIES

$6,472.00 2/21/18

12 8800004771 UNIVERSITY OF MS
HORIBA 

INSTRUMENTS INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

LABRAM HR EVOLUTION RAMAN MICROSCOPE 

WITH

ACCESSORIES

$288,090.00 2/21/18



13 8800004897
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

PARR INSTRUMENT

COMPANY

SOLE 

SOURCE

MINI PRESSURE REACTION APPARATUS, 300 ML,

REMOVABLE HEAD ALLOY C-276 (HAST C-276)
$24,485.00 2/21/18

14 8800004885 UNIVERSITY OF MS METRO LASER, INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

CUSTOM DOUBLE PULSE LASER 

SHEAROGRAPHY SYSTEM

WITH PIXELATED, INSTANTANEOUS PHASE 

SHIFTING INTERFEROMETRY

$570,521.00 2/21/18

15 8800005201
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

BRUKER BIOSPIN 

CORP

SOLE 

SOURCE

BRUKER BIOSPIN CORP FOURIER™ 300 FT-NMR

SPECTROMETER, COMPLETE SYSTEM DEMO 

UNIT

$160,950.00 2/21/18

16 8800005361 UNIVERSITY OF MS S G FRANTZ CO INC
SOLE 

SOURCE

CONVERSION PARTS TO CONVERT FRANTZ 

ISODYNAMIC MAGNETIC SEPARATOR MODEL L-

1 (S/N 1245) TO A FRANTZ MAGNETIC BARRIER 

LABORATORY SEPARATOR MODEL LB-1

$11,558.74 2/21/18

17 8800005363
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

WATERS 

TECHNOLOGIES

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE

XEVO TQD BENCHTOP TANDEM QUADRUPOLE 

MASS

DETECTOR

$160,010.48 2/21/18

18 8800005497
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

MOLMEX SCIENTIFIC 

INC

SOLE 

SOURCE

MOLMEX SCIENTIFIC LS INSTRUMENTS 3D LS

SPECTROMETER PACKAGE
$147,992.00 2/21/18

19 8800005851 UNIVERSITY OF MS

WATERS 

TECHNOLOGIES 

CORPORATION

DBA: TA 

INSTRUMENTS - 

WATERS LLC

SOLE 

SOURCE

TA INSTRUMENTS DISCOVERY DSC25 SYSTEM 

DISCOVERY REFRIGERATED COOLING SYSTEM
$39,240.00 2/21/18

20 8800005893
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

AGILENT 

TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
AGILENT 6230 MASS SPECTROMETER ANALYZER $150,787.62 2/21/18

21 8800005955
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

JASPER CANYON 

RESEARCH

INCORPORATED

SOLE 

SOURCE

JASPER CANYON RESEARCH, INC. ZIRCON 

WATER TABLE

SEPARATOR SYSTEM

$18,500.00 2/21/18

22 8800005953
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

NIKON 

INSTRUMENTS

SOLE 

SOURCE

NIKON MODEL TI2-E W/CUSTOM 

CONFIGURATION PER DR.

ASHPOLE

$149,997.36 2/21/18

23 8800005954
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

NIKON 

INSTRUMENTS

SOLE 

SOURCE

NIKON MODEL TI2-E W/CUSTOM 

CONFIGURATION PER DR.

PARIS

$149,965.60 2/21/18

24 8800006031 UNIVERSITY OF MS LI-COR, INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

LI-COR, INC. ODYSSEY CLX INFRARED IMAGING 

SYSTEM
$55,155.00 2/21/18



25 8800006074 UNIVERSITY OF MS COSMED USA INC
SOLE 

SOURCE
COSMED USA, INC. BOD POD GOLD STANDARD $48,536.00 2/21/18

26 8800006190 MSU
BRASCO 

INTERNATIONAL INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

BUS STOP  SHELTERS. BRASCO INTERNATIONAL 

5’X10’ SLIMLINE SERIES ALUMINUM FOUR-

SIDED STRUCTURE WITH FRONT CENTERED 

WINDSCREEN, TWO ADA OPENINGS, DARK 

ANODIZED ALUMINUM FINISH, ¼” CLEAR 

TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS, HORIZONTAL 

MULLIONS WITH THREE-WAY SPLIT GLASS, 

FLAT ALUMINUM ROOF, 12” ALUMINUM FASCIA, 

PARTIAL LENGTH ALUMINUM BENCH, SOLAR 

POWERED LIGHTING PACKAGE, 4’X6’ DISPLAY 

CASE

$39,850.00 2/26/18 NEW

27 8800006155 UMMC
ANDOR 

TECHNOLOGY LTD

SOLE 

SOURCE

ANDOR DSD2 CONFOCAL 3D IMAGING SYSTEM, 

CAMERA

AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES

$76,632.00 1/24/18 NEW

28 8800005280 MSU
MARQUIS 

ENTERTAINMENT

SOLE 

SOURCE

MINIATURE MILKING COW. THE MILKING COW 

IS MADE OF FIBERGLASS AND MOUNTED ON A 

FIBERGLASS BASE.

$8,915.00 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

29 8800005520 MSU
PHYSICS 

APPLICATIONS

SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO-STAGE LIGHT-GAS GUN TO INCLUDE ALL 

PERIPHERAL SENSORS, TANKS, LASER 

VELOCIMETER SYSTEM, INSTALLATION, AND 

DEMONSTRATION.

$115,000.00 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

30 8800005555 MSU
SPARY EMBEDDED 

AB

SOLE 

SOURCE

RADIOSONDE S1H3-S (WEATHER 

INSTRUMENTATION WITH BALLOON)
$28,997.00 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

31 8800005633 MSU ACEA BIOSCIENCES
SOLE 

SOURCE

FLOW CYTOMETER, THE NOVOCYTE 3000, 

PRODUCED BY ACEA BIOSCIENCES, INC., SAN 

DIEGO, CA.  IT IS A 3-LASER INSTRUMENT WITH 

13 FLUORESCENT CHANNELS (AS WELL AS SIDE 

SCATTER AND FORWARD SCATTER) AND IS 

EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOSAMPLER FOR HANDS-

OFF OPERATION.

$135,476.70 3/6/18 MODIFICATION



32 8800005655 MSU
LPW TECHNOLOGY 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

15 KG OF PLASMA ATOMIZED TI-6AL-4V 

POWDER (45-150 MICRON)

13.6 KG OF PLASMA ROTATING ELECTRODE 

PROCESS TI- 6AL-4V POWDER (45-150 MICRON).

$6,727.50 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

33 8800005645 MSU
ANTON PAAR USA 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

PELTIER TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE FOR 

CONCENTRIC CYLINDER MEASURING 

GEOMETRIES TEMPERATURE RANGE -30 TO 200C

$17,393.53 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

34 8800005675 MSU TELONICS INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

TGW-4677-4 GPS/IRIDIUM SYSTEM WITH FULL 

CAST FOR BROWN BEAR.

TGW-4677-4 GPS/IRIDIUM SYSTEM FOR ELK.

$85,314.00 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

35 8800005612 MSU OPTOMEC INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO POWDER FEEDERS MOUNTED ON A 

STANDALONE CART WITH INDIVIDUAL RPM 

CONTROL AND A PROGRAM FOR CUSTOM 

BLENDING OF MATERIALS.

$49,000.00 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

36 8800005692 MSU
PI PHYSIK 

INSTRUMENTE LP

SOLE 

SOURCE

P-025.40P: PICA POWER PIEZO ACTUATOR, 60µM, 

OD25XL60MM

P-025.80P: PICA POWER PIEZO ACTUATOR, 120µM, 

OD25XL113MM

P-202.06: PICA HVPZT CABLE LEMO / OPEN END, 

0.6 M E-482.00: QTY 2-PICA HIGH-POWER PIEZO

DRIVER/CONTROLLER WITH ENERGY 

RECOVERY, 1050V, 6 A, 19'' P-056.40P: PICA 

POWER PIEZO ACTUATOR, 60µM, OD56XL63MM

$33,413.00 3/6/18 MODIFICATION



37 8800005794 MSU
COLORADO STATE 

UNIVERSITY

SOLE 

SOURCE

EATING SMART • BEING ACTIVE CURRICULUM 

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN IN 2005, UPDATED IN 

2010, AND THOROUGHLY REVISED IN 2017.

$13,154.85 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

38 8800005799 MSU US FOREST SERVICE
SOLE 

SOURCE

14,000 MARK TRAIL COLORING BOOK

13,000 MARK TRAIL ACTIVITY BOOKS
$27,000.00 3/6/18 MODIFICATION

39 8800005520 MSU
PHYSICS 

APPLICATIONS

SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO-STAGE LIGHT-GAS GUN TO INCLUDE ALL 

PERIPHERAL SENSORS, TANKS, LASER 

VELOCIMETER SYSTEM, INSTALLATION, AND 

DEMONSTRATION.

$115,000.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

40 8800005555 MSU
SPARY EMBEDDED 

AB

SOLE 

SOURCE

RADIOSONDE S1H3-S (WEATHER 

INSTRUMENTATION WITH BALLOON)
$28,997.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

41 8800005633 MSU ACEA BIOSCIENCES
SOLE 

SOURCE

FLOW CYTOMETER, THE NOVOCYTE 3000, 

PRODUCED BY ACEA BIOSCIENCES, INC., SAN 

DIEGO, CA.  IT IS A 3-LASER INSTRUMENT WITH 

13 FLUORESCENT CHANNELS (AS WELL AS SIDE 

SCATTER AND FORWARD SCATTER) AND IS 

EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOSAMPLER FOR HANDS-

OFF OPERATION.

$135,476.70 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

42 8800005655 MSU
LPW TECHNOLOGY 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

15 KG OF PLASMA ATOMIZED TI-6AL-4V 

POWDER (45-150 MICRON)

13.6 KG OF PLASMA ROTATING ELECTRODE 

PROCESS TI- 6AL-4V POWDER (45-150 MICRON).

$6,727.50 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



43 8800005645 MSU
ANTON PAAR USA 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

PELTIER TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE FOR 

CONCENTRIC CYLINDER MEASURING 

GEOMETRIES TEMPERATURE RANGE -30 TO 200C

$17,393.53 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

44 8800005675 MSU TELONICS INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

TGW-4677-4 GPS/IRIDIUM SYSTEM WITH FULL 

CAST FOR BROWN BEAR.

TGW-4677-4 GPS/IRIDIUM SYSTEM FOR ELK.

$85,314.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

45 8800005612 MSU OPTOMEC INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO POWDER FEEDERS MOUNTED ON A 

STANDALONE CART WITH INDIVIDUAL RPM 

CONTROL AND A PROGRAM FOR CUSTOM 

BLENDING OF MATERIALS.

$49,000.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

46 8800005692 MSU
PI PHYSIK 

INSTRUMENTE LP

SOLE 

SOURCE

P-025.40P: PICA POWER PIEZO ACTUATOR, 60µM, 

OD25XL60MM

P-025.80P: PICA POWER PIEZO ACTUATOR, 120µM, 

OD25XL113MM

P-202.06: PICA HVPZT CABLE LEMO / OPEN END, 

0.6 M E-482.00: QTY 2-PICA HIGH-POWER PIEZO

DRIVER/CONTROLLER WITH ENERGY 

RECOVERY, 1050V, 6 A, 19'' P-056.40P: PICA 

POWER PIEZO ACTUATOR, 60µM, OD56XL63MM

$33,413.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

47 8800005794 MSU
COLORADO STATE 

UNIVERSITY

SOLE 

SOURCE

EATING SMART • BEING ACTIVE CURRICULUM 

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN IN 2005, UPDATED IN 

2010, AND THOROUGHLY REVISED IN 2017.

$13,154.85 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



48 8800005799 MSU US FOREST SERVICE
SOLE 

SOURCE

14,000 MARK TRAIL COLORING BOOK

13,000 MARK TRAIL ACTIVITY BOOKS
$27,000.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

49 8800004574 MSU MTS SYSTEMS CORP.
SOLE 

SOURCE
HIGH PERFORMANCE FURANCE & ACCESSORIES $29,666.56 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

50 8800004577 MSU ABRAXIS LLC
SOLE 

SOURCE
CYANOTOXIN AUTOMATED ASSAY SYSTEM $25,600.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

51 8800004578 MSU
TURBINE 

TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

SOLE 

SOURCE
PUMPLAB $32,385.21 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

52 8800004579 MSU
TA INSTRUMENTS 

LLC

SOLE 

SOURCE
STAINLESS SATEEL CUP & BOB FIXTURE $8,631.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

53 8800004592 MSU
TURBINE 

TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

SOLE 

SOURCE
RANKINE CYCLER $32,593.92 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

54 8800004600 MSU ARMFIELD INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

FLUID FRICTION MEASUREMENTS, DATA 

LOGGING ACCESSORY W/SOFTWARE FOR C6-

MKII, PRESSURE SURGE IN A PIPIE & WATER 

HAMMER APPARATUS VAPOUR COMPRESSION 

REFRIGERATION UNIT TRANSFOMER TO 

ACCOMMODATE 120V/1PH/60HZ SUPPLY 

SATURATION PRESSURE & TROTTLING 

CALORIMETER EDUCATIONAL SOFTWARE FOR 

TH1 TO TH5 ON A SINGLE CD-ROM, C/W DATA 

LOGGER

$149,451.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



55 8800004627 MSU
AGILENT 

TECHNOLOGIES INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPH $214,784.10 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

56 8800004631 MSU ORGANWISE GUYS
SOLE 

SOURCE

ORGANWISE GUYS NUTRITION EDUCATION 

MATERIALS AND CURRICULUM
$154,341.88 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

57 8800004785 MSU AMRO MUSIC STORE
SOLE 

SOURCE
STEINWAY MODEL B EDONY SATIN $85,250.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

58 8800004804 MSU HYSITRON INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

ADVANCED CONTROL MODULE FOR 

TRIBPINDENTER TI- 900 HYSITRON/NEWPORT 

ESP-301 MOTOR CONTROLLER FOR 

TRIBOINDENTER TI-900 V2 COLOR OPTICS FOR 

TRIBOINDNETER TI-900 FUSED QUARTZ 

STANDARD FOR TEST CALIBRATION SINGLE 

CRYSTAL ALUMIN

$80,574.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

59 8800004815 MSU BRUKER AXS INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT IS SEEKING TO 

PURCHASE A BRUKER BCU-I PRE-COOLING AND 

STABILIZATION ACCESSORY FOR T

$6,500.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

60 8800004832 MSU
BIOMEDICAL 

SOLUTIONS

SOLE 

SOURCE

PRECELLYS EVOLUTION HOMOGENIZERS & 

LYSING KIT FOR HARD TISSUE HOMOGENIZING
$8,454.38 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



61 8800004835 MSU
FUJI FILM SONOSITE 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
SONOSITE EDGE ULTRASOUND SYSTEM $34,752.50 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

62 8800004837 MSU
FEEDBACK 

INSTRUMENTS

SOLE 

SOURCE

MODULAR SERVO SYSTEM, CONVERSION KITS, 

COMPONETS, MATLAB CONTROL 

APPLICATIONS, LABVIEW APPLICATIONS, & PLC 

TRAINING

$177,375.41 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

63 8800004863 MSU
SPARY EMBEDDED 

AB

SOLE 

SOURCE

WINDSOND SOFTWARE LICENSE WS-161, 

WINDSOND RECEIVER RR1-087, RADIOSONDE 

S1H3-S WITH BATTERY BL75

$15,780.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

64 8800004884 MSU

INTERNATIONAL 

ASSSOCIATION OF 

ASSESSING O

SOLE 

SOURCE
IAAO COURSE MATERIAL $21,640.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

65 8800004892 MSU UVP LLC
SOLE 

SOURCE

UVP IBOX SCIENTIA 900, A SMALL ANIMAL 

IMAGING SYSTEM
$84,128.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

66 8800004920 MSU US DIDACTIC
SOLE 

SOURCE

HM142-SEDIMENTATION TANK, HM141-

HYDROGRAPH AFTER PRECIPITATION, HM111-

PIPE NETWORK BENCH AND HM140-OPEN CHAN

$103,000.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

67 8800004931 MSU
INTERNATIONAL 

MET SYSTEMS

SOLE 

SOURCE

58 OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: IMET-1ABXN 

403 MHZ GPS RADIOSONDE, 100GM 

METEROLOGICAL BALLOON, DE- REELER FOR 

RADIOSONDE, PARACHUTE FOR RADIOSONDE

$14,006.02 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

68 8800004946 MSU
PERKIN ELMER 

HEALTH SCIENCES

SOLE 

SOURCE

IVIS LUMINA SERIES III INSTRUMENT WITH XGI-

8 ANESTHESIA SYSTEM
$208,256.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



69 8800004962 MSU HYDRONALIX
SOLE 

SOURCE

REMOVAL OF GASOLINE SYSTEM AND 

REPLACEMENT WITH STANDARD HYDRONALIX 

ELECTRIC MOTOR SYSTEM AND BATTERY PACK 

FOR 65" BOAT. 24 CELL BATTERY MODULE 

INSTALLED IN USV. MOTOR CONTROLLER 

SYSTEM WITH MAGNETIC ARMING SWITCH 

INTEGRATED WITH PICCOLO CONTROL 

INSTALLED IN USV. CHARGERS AND 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPORT ACCESSORIES. 

READY TO RUN STATE AND CUSTOMER 

TRAINING AND ORIENTATION

$24,000.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

70 8800004963 MSU FORNEY LP
SOLE 

SOURCE
CONSOLE, AUTOMATIC VFD-MOE $12,999.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

71 8800004976 MSU
BECKMAN COULTER 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

BECKMAN COULTER/OPTIMA XPN 90-IVD 

(A99842) BECKMAN COULTER/ROTOR PACKAGE, 

SW-32TI (369694) BECKMAN COULTER/SW-55TI 

ROTOR PACKAGE (342196)

$64,068.32 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

72 8800005031 MSU LUMITE
SOLE 

SOURCE

(16) 6’H X 20’W X 20’L INSECT CAGES WITH 

PYRAMID TOP 4’H X 20’W X 20’L WITH 6’ ZIPPER 

ON SIDE REINFORCED

TOP

$24,682.24 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



73 8800005040 MSU
PENTAIR AQUATIC 

ECO- SYSTEMS

SOLE 

SOURCE

CARTRIDGE FILTERS, IN SERIES FROM 25 

MICRON TO 1 MICRON, 100 GALLON STORAGE 

TANK, SUBMERSIBLE HEATER (1000 WATTS, 230 

VOLT), HEATER CONTROLLER, WATER PUMP TO 

PROVIDE 5 GPM.

AND SPARUS PUMP WITH CONSTANT FLOW 

TECHNOLOGY, ADJUSTABLE FLOW RATES UP 

TO 60 GPM, TWO 1 MICRON BAG FILTERS, 

CARBON FILTER (SUITABLE FOR WATER 

POLISHING AND TRACE CHEMICAL REMOVAL 

ONLY), SKID MOUNTED FOR EASY 

INSTALLATION, CAN BE USED FOR 

RECIRCULATION WITH ADDITION OF BIOFILTER

$12,615.02 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

74 8800005045 MSU TSI INCORPORATED
SOLE 

SOURCE

LASER AEROSOL SPECTROMETER (LAS) SYSTEM 

FROM TSI INC. CONSISTING OF A TSI MODEL 3340 

LASER PARTICLE SIZER KIT AND A TSI 3302A 

AEROSOL DILUTER. THIS SYSTEM IS A 

RESEARCH GRADE INSTRUMENT AND WILL BE 

ORDERED FOR USE IN A PROJECT SUBJECT TO 

THE NUCLEAR GRADE QUALITY 

MEASUREMENTS.

$68,825.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

75 8800005047 MSU

LIGHT 

TECHNOLOGIES IND. 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO (2) LT INDUSTRIES, INC. HIGH ENERGY 

BUBBLE SHEDDING PROBES (MODEL # PR-V) 

AND ONE (1) LT INDUSTRIES, INC. FIBER OPTIC 

CABLE BUNDLE (BIFOP- FS120).

$7,665.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



76 8800005058 MSU ARMFIELD INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

1) DLM-X:  BASE UNIT FOR DESKTOP LEARNING 

MODULE

2) DLM-1:  BASIC HEAT EXCHANGER 

EXPERIMENT ATTACHMENT FOR DESKTOP 

LEARNING MODULE

3) DLM-2:  FLUIDISED BED EXPERIMENT 

ATTACHMENT FOR DESKTOP LEARNING 

MODULE

4) DLM-3:  ORIFICE PLATE EXPERIMENT 

ATTACHMENT FOR DESKTOP LEARNING 

MODULE

5) DLM-4:  SHELL AND TUBE HEAT EXCHANGER 

EXPERIMENT ATTACHMENT FOR DESKTOP 

LEARNING MODULE (REQUIRES TWO BASE 

UNITS TO OPERATE)

6) DLM-5:  TUBULAR HEAT EXCHANGER 

EXPERIMENT ATTACHMENT FOR DESKTOP 

LEARNING MODULE

(REQUIRES TWO BASE UNITS TO OPERATE)

7) DLM-6:  ENERGY LOSSES IN HYDRAULIC 

SYSTEM EXPERIMENT ATTACHMENT FOR 

DESKTOP LEARNING

MODULE

8) DLM-7:  VENTURI SYSTEM EXPERIMENT 

ATTACHMENT FOR DESKTOP LEANING MODULE

$59,178.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

77 8800005059 MSU
CURRICULUM 

ASSOC. INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

BRIGANCE EARLY CHILDHOOD COMPLETE 

ASSESSMENT KIT (3-5YEARS)

BRIGANCE EARLY CHILDHOOD COMPLETE 

ASSESSMENT KIT III (0-35MONTHS)

$52,561.44 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

78 8800005086 MSU PROTEIN SIMPLE
SOLE 

SOURCE

THE WES SYSTEM FROM PROTEINSIMPLE IS A 

UNIQUE, AUTOMATED SIZE-BASED SEPARATION 

AND NANO- IMMUNOASSAY PLATFORM FOR 

THE DETECTION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF 

PROTEIN MOLECULAR WEIGHTS IN DENATURED 

PROTEIN LYSATES.

$64,000.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

79 8800005181 MSU US FOREST SERVICE
SOLE 

SOURCE

ITEM NO. 99271 MARK TRAIL COLORING BOOK, 

QUANTITY

– 12,000

ITEM NO. 99272 MARK TRAIL ACTIVITY BOOK, 

QUANTITY – 12,000

$23,520.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



80 8800005202 MSU TSI INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO TSI MODEL 3302A AEROSOL DILUTER, TO 

BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH A TSI MODEL 

3321 AERODYNAMIC PARTICLE SIZER (APS) 

THAT MSU-ICET HAS PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED.

$18,563.90 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

81 8800005230 MSU
PI PHYSIK 

INSTRUMENTE LP

SOLE 

SOURCE

NEXACTUATOR LINEAR ACTUATOR, 30MM, 

20NM ENCODER-RESOLUTION

NEXACT® CONTROLLER, 1 CHANNEL, LINEAR 

ENCODER

$8,703.96 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

82 8800005251 MSU WINTERSTEIGER INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

WINTERSTEIGER CIBUS FORAGE HEADER PART

#0233.1001.01 1.5M CUTTING WIDTH

HYDRAULIC DRIVEN 4 PIECE PICKUP REEL, 0-60 

RPM, DOUBLE BRUSHES FOR CONTINUOUS 

FEEDING HYDRAULIC DRIVEN DOUBLE KNIFE 

WITH STEPLESS ADJUSTABLE KNIFE SPEED

$31,100.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

83 8800005268 MSU
MASSA PRODUCTS 

CORP.

SOLE 

SOURCE

2 - M3 WIRELESS TANK LEVEL SENSOR 

DEVELOPERS KIT

25 - M3/150 MASSA WIRELESS SHORT RANGE 

ULTRASONIC LEVEL SENSOR

$15,889.08 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

84 8800005353 MSU SEGWAY INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

ONE (1) SEGWAY SE-3 PATROLLER (SECURITY) 

WITH AMBER STROBE LIGHTS. MODEL # 

24780SAA

$13,394.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

85 8800005400 MSU
ANTON PAAR USA 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

DENSITY METER (ANTON-PAAR DMA 4500M) 

THAT WILL ENABLE THE PETROLEUM 

PRODUCTS LABORATORY TO DETERMINE API 

GRAVITY OF GASOLINE, GASOHOL, AND DIESEL 

SAMPLES.

$14,556.80 3/12/18 MODIFICATION



86 8800005401 MSU
SHIMADZU 

SCIENTIFIC INST. INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

UPGRADE FOR AN EXISTING SHIMADZU GAS 

CHROMATOGRAPH THAT WILL ENABLE THE 

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS LABORATORY TO 

PERFORM SIMULATED DISTILLATION TESTING 

ON PETROLEUM SAMPLES.

$10,837.76 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

87 8800005492 MSU
PETROLAB 

COMPANY LLC

SOLE 

SOURCE

MINIVAP-VPXPERT VAPOR PRESSURE TESTER 

WITH 12- PLACE AUTOSAMPLER.
$33,365.00 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

88 8800005500 MSU
INDUSRY TRAINING 

SOLUTIONS

SOLE 

SOURCE

5 COMPLETE LABVOLT 0.2KW 

ELECTROMECHANICAL TRAINING SYSTEM - 

MODULAR WORKSTATIONS WITH APPLICABLE 

MODULES MADE BY FESTO DIDACTIC

$145,431.25 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

89 8800005585 MSU
DYNAMIC SYSTEMS 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

GLEEBLE 3500C-10/1HS-75 THERMAL-

MECHANICAL SIMULATOR
$747,352.90 3/12/18 MODIFICATION

90 8800006201 UNIVERSITY OF MS
LEICA 

MICROSYSTEMS INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

TSC SP8WLL X CONFOCAL MICROSCOPE FOR 

RESEARCH PURPOSES
$457,874.69 3/21/18 NEW

91 8800006185 MSU
LOTEK WIRELESS 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

LITETRACK IRIDIUM 420 COLLAR FOR BLACK 

BEARS WITH

20 CM SELF-ADJUSTING MAGNETIC 

EXPANDABLE AND CONTRACTIBLE INSERT

$19,563.00 3/23/18 NEW

92 8800006200
UNIVERSITY OF 

SOUTHERN MS
SHOUMEI TSENG

SOLE 

SOURCE

LABOACE LC-5060, SYSTEM THAT SEPARATES 

AND COLLECTS HIGHLY PURE COMPOUNDS 

AND RECYCLES SOLVENTS.

$66,000.00 3/23/18 NEW



93 8800006204 UMMC

DATA SCIENCES 

INTERNATIONAL 

(DSI)

SOLE 

SOURCE

PRESSURE AND ACTIVITY TELEMETRY PROBES 

AND ACCESSORIES
$12,705.00 3/28/18 NEW

94 8800006204 UMMC

DATA SCIENCES 

INTERNATIONAL 

(DSI)

SOLE 

SOURCE

PRESSURE AND ACTIVITY TELEMETRY PROBES 

AND ACCESSORIES
$12,705.00 4/3/18 NEW

95 8800006231 UNIVERSITY OF MS LAB PRODUCTS INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

SUPER MOUSE 750 VENTILATED MICRO-

ISOLATOR CAGE RACK AND ACCESSORIES
$16,297.00 4/5/18 NEW

96 8800006220 MDOT
ANTON PAAR USA 

INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
ANTON PAAR GROUND TIRE RUBBER DEVICE $12,368.60 4/2/18 NEW

97 8800006220 MDOT
ANTON PAAR USA 

INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
ANTON PAAR GROUND TIRE RUBBER DEVICE $12,368.60 4/2/18 MODIFICATION

98 8800006220 MDOT
ANTON PAAR USA 

INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
ANTON PAAR GROUND TIRE RUBBER DEVICE $12,368.60 4/2/18 MODIFICATION

99 8800006212 UMMC TECAN US INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

INFINITE 200 PRO M PLEX MICROPLATE READER 

AND RELATED ACCESSORIES
$23,277.00 4/6/18 NEW



100 8800006212 UMMC TECAN US INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

INFINITE 200 PRO M PLEX MICROPLATE READER 

AND RELATED ACCESSORIES
$23,277.00 4/6/18 NEW

101 8800006251
UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MS

MASTER PRECISION

PRODUCTS, INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
ASTM MOLDS $6,850.00 4/23/18 NEW

102 8800006251
UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MS

MASTER PRECISION

PRODUCTS, INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
ASTM MOLDS $6,850.00 4/26/18 MODIFICATION

103 8800006243
UNIV. OF MS

MEDICAL CENTER

SIMULAB 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE
MEDICAL TRAINING EQUIPMENT $13,600.00 4/24/18 NEW

104 8800006252
UNIV. OF MS

MEDICAL CENTER

RAYBIOTECH LIFE, 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
LAB EQUIPMENT $40,402.36 4/30/18 NEW

105 8800006242 UNIVERSITY OF MS
SYNDAVER LABS 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

SYNTHETIC HUMAN, G2 ANATOMY MODEL, 

FEMALE
$111,194.00 4/24/18 NEW

106 8800006243
UNIV. OF MS

MEDICAL CENTER

SIMULAB 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE
MEDICAL TRAINING EQUIPMENT $13,600.00 4/25/18 NEW

107 8800006252
UNIV. OF MS

MEDICAL CENTER

RAYBIOTECH LIFE, 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
LAB EQUIPMENT $40,402.36 4/25/18 NEW

108 8800006248 UMMC PERIMED INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

PERICAM PSI HR LASER SPECKLE IMAGER AND 

RELATED ACCESSORIES.
$61,900.00 5/11/18 NEW



109 8800006256 UMMC MEDIBEACON GMBH
SOLE 

SOURCE

NIC-KIDNEY FLUORESCENT DETECTOR AND 

RELATED ACCESSORIES
$8,684.00 5/14/18 NEW

110 8800006261 UMMC
AXON ENTERPRISE 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

40 TASERS WITH ACCESSORIES WITH A SPARE 

TASER (41 TASERS); A SPARE HANDLE (41 

HANDLES); AND A SPARE BATTERY PACK (41 

BATTERY PACKS). THIS INCLUDES A FIVE YEAR 

SERVICE PLAN AND A FIVE YEAR ASSURANCE 

PLAN.

$98,964.00 5/17/18 NEW

111 8800006256 UMMC MEDIBEACON GMBH
SOLE 

SOURCE

NIC-KIDNEY FLUORESCENT DETECTOR AND 

RELATED ACCESSORIES
$40,000.00

Rejected 

on5/14/2018, 

Revised on 5/22/18

NEW

112 8800006264 UMMC
MED ASSOCIATES 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

SELF-ADMINISTRATION EQUIPMENT FOR 

NONHUMAN PRIMATES
$40,000.00 5/22/18 NEW

113 8800006279

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

BIO RAD 

LABORATORIES, INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

GEENIUS HIV 1/2 SUPPLEMENTAL ASSAY TEST 

KITS
$60,480.00 5/24/18 NEW

114 8800006278

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

IDEXX 

LABORATORIES, INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

E.COLI AND COLIFORM REAGENTS (TEST KITS) 

FOR DRINKING & DIARY WATER.
$155,140.00 5/24/18 NEW

115 8800006280

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

BIOFIRE 

DIAGNOSTICS, LLC

SOLE 

SOURCE

BIOFIRE FILM ARRAY SYSTEM TEST KITS & PCR 

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY SYSTEM
$69,420.00 5/24/18 NEW

116 8800006281 MSU US DIDACTIC
SOLE 

SOURCE

(50), GUNT, TZ 300, LEVER ASSEMBLY PRESS 

KITS
$60,058.42 5/30/18 NEW

117 8800006262 DPS QIAGEN INC
SOLE 

SOURCE
QIAGEN EZ1 ADVANCED XL $108,511.00 5/29/18 NEW

118 8800006274 DPS
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE
401734 PRISM GENESCAN KIT 500 ROX $497,000.00 5/29/18 NEW



119 8800006263 DPS QIAGEN INC
SOLE 

SOURCE
EZ1 DNA INVESTIGATOR KIT (48) $432,000.00 5/29/18 NEW

120 8800006284 MSU US DIDACTIC
SOLE 

SOURCE

QTY 1: GUNT, WP 400, PENDULUM IMPACT 

TESTER, 25 NM, W/ DATA ACQUISITION, SAFETY 

CAGE, AND TEST SPECIMENS

QTY 2: GUNT, WP 140, FATIGUE TESTING 

MACHINE W/ TEST SPECIMENS

QTY 1: GUNT, TM 155, FREE AND FORCED 

VIBRATION APPARATUS W/ DATA ACQUISITION

$65,037.51 6/5/18 NEW

121 8800006285 MSU INSTRON CORP.
SOLE 

SOURCE

INSTRON MODEL 5969 MATERIALS TESTING 

SYSTEM, CAPACITY 50 KN W/TENSION, 

COMPRESSION, BENDING, & SHEAR 

ACCESSORIES

$99,390.00 6/5/18 NEW

122 8800006300 UMMC
AXON ENTERPRISE 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

40 TASER 60 X2 (MODEL) UNITS WITH 

ACCESSORIES
$98,964.00 6/8/18 NEW

123 8800006311
UNIVERSITY OF

MS

GUBENER 

PLASTINATE

GMBH

SOLE 

SOURCE

GUBENER PLASTINATE GMBH VON HAGENS

PLASTINATION SPECIMENS
$139,898.40 6/11/18 NEW

124 8800006310 MSU DELTA WESTERN
SOLE 

SOURCE

FIVE EXPERIMENTAL DIETS CONTAINING 

VARIOUS LEVELS OF PROTEIN AND THE AMINO 

ACID LYSINE.

$20,000.00 6/12/18 NEW

125 8800006312 UMMC
OROBOROS 

INSTRUMENTS GMBH

SOLE 

SOURCE

POWER O2K-RESPIROMETER, AN UPGRADE OF 

THE O2K- RESPIROMETER TO O2K-

FLUORESPIROMETER, AND A STIRRER-BAR.

$50,219.41 6/13/18 NEW

126 8800006320

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE
MAGNA PURE 96 INSTRUMENT $91,563.00 6/12/18 NEW

127 8800006323 MDOT
POTTERS INDUSTRIES 

INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
VISILOK $150,000.00 6/15/18 NEW

128 8800006314
UNIVERSITY OF 

SOUTHERN MS
PASCO SCIENTIFIC

SOLE 

SOURCE
PASCO 550 UNIVERSAL INTERFACE. $5,869.98 6/21/18 NEW



129 8800006316 UMMC
OROBOROS 

INSTRUMENTS GMBH

SOLE 

SOURCE
O2K FLUORESPIROMETER. $60,662.91 6/25/18 NEW

130 8800006320

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE
MAGNA PURE 96 INSTRUMENT $91,563.00 6/21/18 NEW

131 8800006320

MS STATE

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE
MAGNA PURE 96 INSTRUMENT $91,563.00 6/27/18 NEW

132 8800006313

MS STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH

The National Campaign 

to Prevent Te

SOLE 

SOURCE

Customized Comprehensive Reporductive Health 

Education Materials
$15,080.00 6/25/18 NEW

IN COMPLIANCE WITH TITLE X FAMILY 

PLANNING PROGRAM’S LAWS AND 

REGULATIONS, THE AGENCY MUST HAVE A 

REVIEW AND APPROVAL PROCESS FOR 

PATIENT EDUCATION MATERIALS BY AN 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE. THE COMMITTEE 

SELECTED THIS VENDOR’S MATERIAL.  THIS 

VENDOR’S MATERIALS ARE MEDICALLY 

ACCURATE, EVIDENCED BASED PATIENT 

MATERIALS TAILORED FOR FAMILY 

PLANNING CLIENTS.  THESE MATERIALS 

ARE PRODUCED IN A VARIETY OF 

LANGUAGES.

133 8800006332 UMMC Med Associates, Inc
SOLE 

SOURCE

Rat Shuttle Chamber package for active and passive 

avoidance
$24,000.00 7/10/18 NEW

THE ADDITIONAL CHAMBER

PACKAGE WILL BE CONTROLLED BY AN 

EXISTING

COMPUTER WITH MEDASSOCIATES 

SOFTWARE.

134 8800006341 UMMC
True Phantom Solutions, 

Inc.

SOLE 

SOURCE

Adult Human Head (Custom Phantom) for MRI and CT 

Scans with customized brain.
$11,500.00 7/9/18 NEW

THIS CUSTOM PHANTOM WILL BE IMAGED 

USING BOTH CT AND MRI USING CLINICAL 

IMAGING PROTOCOLS. STANDARD 

PHANTOMS CANNOT BE USED TO ADDRESS 

THE RESEARCH QUESTIONS.

135 8800006333 UMMC Medkoo Biosciences Inc.
SOLE 

SOURCE
Tonapofylline $6,980.00 7/11/18 NEW

TONAPOFYLLINE IS ONLY SYNTHESIZED BY 

MEDKOO BIOSCIENCES. THIS IS NOT 

AVAILABLE FROM ANY OTHER 

DISTRIBUTOR.

136 8800006344 UMMC Illumina Inc.
SOLE 

SOURCE
AmpliSeq Library PLUS $25,480.00 7/11/18 NEW

ILLUMINA IS THE ONLY COMPANY

THAT DISTRIBUTES THE PROPRIETARY 

REAGENTS FOR USE WITH THE

ILLUMINA MISEQ SEQUENCER THAT IS 

UTILIZED BY THE RESEARCHER.

137 8800006323 MDOT
POTTERS INDUSTRIES 

INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
PAINT SEALANT $0.00 7/31/18 MODIFICATION ONLY MADE BY VENDOR



138 8800006330
MS DEPT OF

PUBLIC SAFETY
CMI INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
BREATHALIZER PARTS $210,000.00 8/1/18 MODIFICATION

SPECIFIC PARTS ONLY MADE BY ONE

COMPANY

139 8800006262
MS DEPT OF

PUBLIC SAFETY
QIAGEN INC

SOLE 

SOURCE
DNA ROBOT TOOL $108,511.00 8/6/18 MODIFICATION

ONLY ONE PRODUCER MEETS SPECS

REQUIRED

140 8800006366 UNIVERSITY OF MS

WYATT 

TECHNOLOGY 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE

MINIDAWN TREOS II (PART NUMBER WTREOS-

RC) MALS DETECTOR WITH ASTRA DATA 

COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS SOFTWARE; 

WYATT TECHNOLOGY OPTILAB T- REX (PART 

NUMBER WTREX-RC) REFRACTIVE INDEX 

DETECTOR

$49,924.00 8/6/18 NEW

THE SYSTEM MUST MEET THE

FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS IN ORDER TO 

DEMONSTRATE BOTH SUITABILITY FOR 

THE PURPOSES DESCRIBED IN THE 

SPONSORED RESEARCH PROPOSAL FUNDED 

BY NIH

141 8800006371 MSU
LOLIGO SYSTEMS 

APS

SOLE 

SOURCE

COMPLETE BLOOD GAS SYSTEM (FOR 

ECTOTHERMS)
$50,552.80 8/8/18 NEW

A GRANT HAS BEEN AWARDED TO DR. 

ALLEN, SPECIFICALLY TO PURCHASE THIS 

INSTRUMENT, FROM THE US DEPARTMENT 

OF AGRICULTURE (USDA), AGRICULTURE 

AND FOOD RESEARCH INITIATIVE (AFRI) 

FOUNDATIONAL GRANT (PROPOSAL# 2017-

05803). THE OBJECTIVES OF THE GRANT 

CANNOT BE MET WITHOUT THIS 

INSTRUMENT.

142 8800006372 MSU PASCO SCIENTIFIC
SOLE 

SOURCE

850 UNIVERSAL INTERFACE (10 PIECES) AND 550 

UNIVERSAL INTERFACE (30 PIECES).
$24,884.00 8/8/18 NEW

THE INTERFACES BEING PURCHASED

ARE THE ONLY INTERFACES COMPATIBLE 

WITH THEIR EXISTING PASCO SENSORS 

AND PASCO LAB EQUIPMENT CURRENTLY 

BEING USED IN MSU'S PHYSICS LAB.

143 8800006372 MSU LI-COR INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

LI-6800F PORTABLE PHOTOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM 

WITH

FLUOROMETER

$49,062.00 8/15/18 NEW
COMPATABILITY WITH THEIR

EXISTING LI-COR LI-6400 SYSTEM.

144 8800006390 MSU
FLANDERS 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE

SIZE 5 NUCLEAR GRADE AXIAL FLOW HEPA 

FILTERS "U" PACK.
$14,400.00 8/15/18 NEW

UNDER AN AGREEMENT WITH THE

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY MSU IS 

PERFORMING RESEARCH ON NUCLEAR 

GRADE HEPA "U" PACK FILTERS. FLANDER 

CORP. IS THE ONLY COMPANY THAT 

MANUFACTURES THIS TYPE OF "U" PACK 

FILTER.

145 8800006130 UMMC
BIO-RAD 

LABORATORIES

SOLE 

SOURCE

TWO (2)CHEMIDOC MP IMAGING SYSTEMS, 

ACCESSORIES AND COMMODITIES FROM 

BIORAD.

$84,480.00 8/15/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.



146 8800006264 UMMC
MED ASSOCIATES 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

SELF-ADMINISTRATION EQUIPMENT FOR 

NONHUMAN PRIMATES
$40,000.00 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.

147 8800006155 UMMC
ANDOR 

TECHNOLOGY LTD

SOLE 

SOURCE

DSD2 CONFOCAL 3D IMAGING SYSTEM, CAMERA 

AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES
$76,632.00 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.

148 8800006252 UMMC RAYBIOTECH LIFE
SOLE 

SOURCE
HUMAN GLYCOSYLATION ARRAY $40,402.36 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.

149 8800006248 UMMC PERIMED INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

PERICAM PSI HR LASER SPECKLE IMAGER AND 

RELATED ACCESSORIES.
$61,900.00 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.

150 8800006300 UMMC
AXON ENTERPRISE 

INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

40 TASERS WITH ACCESSORIES AND 40 

ASSURANCE PLANS
$98,964.00 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.

151 8800006212 UMMC TECAN US INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

INFINITE 200 PRO M PLEX MICROPLATE READER 

AND RELATED ACCESSORIES
$23,277.00 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.

152 8800006243 UMMC
SIMULAB 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE

TRAUMAFAMILY MEDICAL SIMULATION TISSUE 

SETS AND RELATED ACCESSORIES
$13,600.00 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL

CENTER; RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE 

APPROVAL SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL 

PURCHASE OF SAID COMMODITY. 

APPROVED 8/17/18.

153 8800006401 UMMC ILLUMINA INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

ISEQ 100 SEQUENCING INSTRUMENT AND 

RELATED KITS AND REAGENTS
$27,696.00 8/16/18 NEW

THE ISEQL00 IS THE ONLY INSTRUMENT 

AVAILABLE THAT WILL SEAMLESSLY 

INTEGRATE WITH OUR CURRENT 

EQUIPMENT. THE DATA GENERATED IS 

EXACTLY THE SAME BETWEEN ALL THREE 

ILLUMINA INSTRUMENTS AND JUST THE 

SCALE (OR AMOUNT OF DATA) IS 

DIFFERENT. IN OTHER WORDS, A LIBRARY 

PREPARED FOR ONE INSTRUMENT CAN BE 

UTILIZED ON THE OTHER INSTRUMENTS 

DEPENDING ON THE

REQUIRED AMOUNT OF DATA.



154 8800006402 UMMC
COLUMBUS 

INSTRUMENTS INT.

SOLE 

SOURCE

REPLACEMENT PLEXIWALLS FOR 6 OPTO-M4 

OPEN FIELD ACTIVITY BOXES BY COLUMBUS 

INSTRUMENTS. EACH UNIT IS FORMED BY 4 

SHEETS OF PLEXIGLASS CONNECTED WITH 

PLASTIC HOLDERS TO FORM THE BOX.

$9,695.00 8/17/18 NEW

THE REPLACEMENT PARTS WILL GO

INTO EXISTING OPTO-VARIMEX ACTIVITY 

BOXES. THE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE 

MANUFACTURED BY COLUMBUS 

INSTRUMENTS SPECIFICALLY FOR THEIR 

ACTIVITY BOXES.

155 8800006405

UNIVERSITY OF 

SOUTHERN MS 

(GCRL).

TELEDYNE 

INSTRUMENTS INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

TR-6001 ACOUSTIC RELEASES AND UNIVERSAL 

TOPSIDE UNIT
$83,030.00 8/20/18 NEW NOT INCLUDED.

156 8800006256 UMMC MEDIBEACON
SOLE 

SOURCE

NIC-KIDNEY FLUORESCENT DETECTOR AND 

RELATED ACCESSORIES
$40,000.00 8/16/18 MODIFICATION

UNIVERSITY OF MS MEDICAL CENTER; 

RESBMITTAL OF SOLE SOURCE APPROVAL 

SHOWING PROOF OF ACTUAL PURCHASE OF 

SAID COMMODITY. APPROVED 8/23/18.

157 8800006420 MSU UT-BATTELLE LLC
SOLE 

SOURCE

ISOTOPE'S; SEE BELOW.                                                           

CD-

114 CADMIUM 114:

110 MG CADMIUM METAL SOLID ASSAY: 98.69%

BATCH: 222140

ZZ-S12 (1) EM STABLE ISOTOPE TARGET FAB 

SERVICES: CD-114 PELLET – 4 MM DIAMETER X 

~0.9 MM TYPICAL TOLERANCES: THICKNESS +/- 

15%

UNIFORMITY < 10% VARIATION OUTSIDE 

DIMENSIONS +/- 0.5 MM

SHIP ~100 MG, CHARGE FOR 110 MG (MATERIAL 

LOST DURING FABRICATION)

CD-113 CADMIUM 113:

13 MG CADMIUM METAL SOLID ASSAY: 95.10%

BATCH: 181440

ZZ-S12 (2) EM STABLE ISOTOPE TARGET FAB 

SERVICES CD-113 PELLET – 4 MM X 79.4 MG/CM2

TYPICAL TOLERANCES: THICKNESS +/- 15% 

UNIFORMITY < 10% VARIATION OUTSIDE 

DIMENSIONS +/- 0.5 MM

SHIP ~ 10 MG, CHARGE FOR 13 MG (MATERIAL 

LOST DURING FABRICATION)

CD-112 CADMIUM 112:

110 MG CADMIUM METAL SOLID ASSAY: 98.27%

BATCH: 155640

ZZ-S12 (3) EM STABLE ISOTOPE TARGET FAB 

SERVICES: CD-112 PELLET – 4 MM DIAMETER X 

~0.9 MM TYPICAL TOLERANCES: THICKNESS +/- 

15%

UNIFORMITY < 10% VARIATION OUTSIDE 

DIMENSIONS +/- 0.5 MM

SHIP ~100 MG, CHARGE FOR 110 MG (MATERIAL 

LOST DURING FABRICATION)

LI-6800F PORTABLE PHOTOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM 

WITH FLUOROMETER

$8,235.47 9/5/18 NEW

THESE ISOTOPES ARE THE ONLY ONES 

THAT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS 

AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOS ALAMOS 

NATIONAL LABORATORY FOR RESEARCH 

PURPOSES.



158 8800006426 MSU
HORIBA 

INSTRUMENTS INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

SPECTROFLUOROMETER COMPONENTS THAT 

ARE COMPATIBLE WITH THEIR EXISTING UNIT. 

SEE BELOW. INTEGRATING SPHERE, 4" FOR FM4 

SAMP COMP. QUANTA-PHI STANDARD CUVETTE, 

UNCAL (PARTS USED WITH THE INTEGRATION 

SPHERE)

CUVETTE, STD, 10ML

SAMPLE HOLDER, 1-POS PELT QNW 15Z W/CIR 

FILTER SET, ND .03-3.0 50X50MM SET OF 7 (PARTS 

USED

WITH THE INTERGRATION SPHERE FILTER 

HOLDERS FOR FLUOROMAX, SET OF 2

THE PART FOR ENABLING FLUORESCENCE 

ANISOTROPY ANALYSIS

AUTO POLARIZER SET FOR FMAX-4 USB

THE PART FOR ENABLING FLUORESCENCE 

TITRATION APPLICATIONS

AUTO-TITRATION (INJECTOR) FM4 115V

$39,898.03 9/6/18 NEW

SPECTROFLUOROMETER COMPONENTS 

THAT ARE COMPATIBLE WITH THEIR 

EXISTING UNIT.

159 8800006432 MSU TSI INCORPORATED
SOLE 

SOURCE

TSI 8130A AUTOMATED FILTER TESTER TSI 3302A 

AEROSOL DILUTER

1140001 ISOKINETIC SAMPLING COUPLER 

3340/3302A TSI 3340A LASER AEROSOL 

SPECTROMETER

$149,070.00 9/7/18 NEW

MSU HAS ENTERED INTO A

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT (DE- 

EM0003163) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF 

ENERGY TO COLLECT AND TEST VARIOUS 

AEROSOL CONCENTRATIONS. IT IS A 

REQUIREMENT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 

ENERGY TO USE THIS EQUIPMENT 

MANUFACTURED BY TSI.

160 8800006451
UNIVERSITY OF 

SOUTHERN MS

THERMO ELECTRON 

NORTH AMERICA

SOLE 

SOURCE

SPECIMEN HEATING/COOLING PROBE FOR 

THERMOFISHER ESCALAB XI+, STANDARD 

THERMOFISHER ESCALAB XI+ SAMPLE KIT AND 

ESSENTIAL SPARES KIT FOR THERMOFISHER 

ESCALAB XI+ MAGXIS SYSTEM

$53,865.00 9/13/18 NEW COMPATIBILITY WITH AN EXISTING UNIT.

161 8800006431
UNIVERSITY OF 

SOUTHERN MS 

WYATT 

TECHNOLOGY 

CORPORATION

SOLE 

SOURCE

MINIDAWN TREOS LL MODEL MALS DETECTOR 

LIGHT SCATTERING INSTRUMENT
$39,525.00 9/21/18 NEW

 FROM SSD FORM; PURCHASING A NEW 

DETECTOR FOR OUR EXISTING SEC SYSTEM 

WAS WRITTEN INTO THE BUDGET

FOR GRANT NUMBER 8006015 

(EXXONMOBIL). WE NEED THIS SPECIFIC 

DEVICE AS IT IS THE

ONLY EQUIPMENT COMPATIBLE WITH OUR 

EXISTING SOFTWARE, OUR SOLVENT 

DELIVERY SYSTEM

AS WELL AS OUR ANALOG-DIGITAL (ADD) 

CONVERTER.

162 8800006448 UNIVERSITY OF MS
BIORAD 

LABORATORIES, INC.
SOLE SOURCEFAST PROTEIN LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY (FPLC) SYSTEM. $54,464.80 9/27/18 NEW

THIS IS THE ONLY FAST PROTEIN LIQUID 

CHROMATOGRAPHY (FPLC) SYSTEM THAT 

HAS CERTAIN FEATURES REQUIRED BY THE 

RESEARCH DEPARTMENT THAT NO OTHER 

SIMILAR SYSTEM HAS INCLUDING, LED 

POINT-TO-PLUMB FEATURE, PLUG AND 

PLAY CAPABILITY AND BUFFER BLENDING 

VALVE TECHNOLOGY.



163 8800006449 UNIVERSITY OF MS POLYTEC, INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

VIBRASCAN PSV-500-M MODEL LASER DOPPLER 

VIBROMETER SYSTEM
$302,960.00 9/28/18 NEW

POLYTEC PSV-500 SCANNING LASER 

VIBROMETER IS THE ONLY SCANNING 

LASER VIBROMETER AVAILABLE ON THE 

MARKET THAT USES LASER LIGHT OF 633 

NM WAVELENGTH THAT PROPAGATES 

THROUGH WATER WITHOUT SIGNIFICANT 

ABSORPTION. THIS ITEM IS NECESSARY TO 

COMPLETE THE WORK STATED IN 

CONTRACT # N00014-15-1-2894, 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE (DOD) DEFENSE 

UNIVERSITY RESEARCH 

INSTRUMENTATION PROGRAM (DURIP). THE 

PURCHASE OF THIS EQUIPMENT IS 100% 

FEDERALLY FUNDED THROUGH THE (DOD), 

CONTRACT # N00014-15-1-2894.

164 8800006130 UMMC
BIO-RAD 

LABORATORIES

SOLE 

SOURCE

ONE (1) CHEMIDOC MP IMAGING SYSTEM, 

ACCESSORIES AND COMMODITIES FROM 

BIORAD IN ADDITION TO THE TWO UNITS 

ALREADY PURCHASED.

$124,480.00 9/28/18 MODIFICATION

REQUEST FOR ANOTHER CHEMIDOC MP 

IMAGING SYSTEM SO THAT ALL OF THE 

SYSTEMS CAN COMMUNICATE WITH EACH 

OTHER. BIO-RAD MANUFACTURES THE 

PROPRIETARY COMPONENTS AND 

DISPOSABLES FOR PROPER USE OF THE 

INTEGRATED SYSTEMS.

165 8800006470 MSU 
AGILENT 

TECHNOLOGIES INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE

5110 VDV INDUCTIVELY COUPLED PLASMA-

OPTICAL EMISSION SPECTROPHOTOMETER (ICP-

OES), AUTOSAMPLER AND CHILLER.   

$74,212.24 10/2/18 NEW

PER REQUIREMENTS MADE BY THE 

MISSISSIPPI STATE CHEMICAL 

LABORATORY (MSCL) THIS 

SPECTROPHOTOMETER IS THE ONLY ONE 

OF IT'S TYPE THAT OFFERS  A PLASMA 

TORCH THAT IS A CASSETTE STYLE AND IS 

MOUNTED VERTICALLY, A CCD DETECTOR 

THAT IS HERMETICALLY SEALED, A 

VERTICAL PLASMA AND HAS A ‘DUAL 

VIEW’ WITH THE CAPABILITY TO READ 

AXIALLY AND RADIALLY AND 

SEQUENTIALLY OR TO READ AXIAL OR 

RADIAL VIEWS ALONE AND CAN 

SIMULTANEOUSLY PERFORM 

DETERMINATIONS ACROSS THE ENTIRE 

SPECTRUM, BOTH UV AND VISIBLE, IN A 

SINGLE MEASUREMENT ON A SINGLE 

DETECTOR.

166 8800006461 UMMC
DATA SCIENCES 

INTERNATIONAL INC.

SOLE 

SOURCE
IMPLANTABLE TELEMETRY PRODUCTS $210,000.00 10/4/18 NEW

THE IMPLANTABLE TELEMETRIC 

PHYSIOLOGIC MONITORING DEVICES AND 

ALL RELATED ACCESSORIES ARE 

PROPRIETARY TO THE EXISTING 

EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE THAT UMMC 

CURRENTLY UTILIZES FOR THE 

PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING OF VARIOUS 

SPECIES.



167 8800006462 MSU 
MERLIN PRODUCTS 

LIMITED

SOLE 

SOURCE

MERLIN FLIGHT SIMULATION GROUP: MP-500 

FLIGHT SIMULATOR. 
$19,000.00 10/8/18 NEW

WE HAVE FOUND THAT THERE ARE NO 

OTHER VENDORS THAT PROVIDE AN 

INTEGRATED ENGINEERING FLIGHT 

SIMULATOR FOR EDUCATION AND 

RESEARCH PURPOSES OTHER THAN MERLIN 

FLIGHT SIMULATION. THE UNIQUE 

INTEGRATED PERFORMANCE, STABILITY, 

AND CONTROL SOFTWARE ALLOWS THIS 

PRODUCT TO BE EASILY INTEGRATED INTO 

CLASSROOM EDUCATION WITHOUT 

EXTENSIVE TRAINING OF USERS.  THIS 

CAPABILITY IS NOT AVAILABLE FROM ANY 

OTHER SOURCE. 

168 8800006490 UNIVERSITY OF MS LAB PRODUCTS INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE
SUPER MOUSE 750 CAGES AND ACCESSORIES $8,920.00 10/16/18 NEW

COMPATABILITY WITH THEIR EXISTING 

MOUSE RACKS.

169 8800006492 UNIVERSITY OF MS TECHCOMP USA
SOLE 

SOURCE
LASER FLASH PHOTOLYSIS SPECTROMETER $67,485.00 10/17/18 NEW

COMPATABILITY WITH EXISTING 

EQUIPMENT INCLUDING THEIR (ICCD 

CAMERAS AND NANOSECOND LASERS) FOR 

FUNDED RESEARCH.

170 8800006491 UNIVERSITY OF MS COHERENT INC.
SOLE 

SOURCE

ASTRELLA-F-1K (ONE BOX FEMTOSECOND 

AMPLIFIER SYSTEM WITH AN AIR-COOLED 

CHILLER) AND THE ACCOMPANYING 

UPGRADES: OPERA SOLO SYSTEM, OPERA SOLO 

FH OPTION, OPERA SOLO NDFG1/2-KTA OPTION 

(FOR STUDIES IN THE RANGE 2600-20000 NM), 

AND OPERA SOLO LEGEND/LIBRA ROUTING KIT.

$357,520.00 10/17/18 NEW

100% FUNDED BY THE NATIONAL SCIENCE 

FOUNDATION (NSF AWARD #OIA-1757220) 

TO PERFORM CUTTING EDGE, STATE OF THE 

ART FEMTOSECOND TRANSIENT-

ABSORPTION SPECTROSCOPY 

RESEARCH.THE COHERENT ASTRELLA-F-1K 

WITH ACCOMPANYING UPGRADES IS THE 

ONLY LASER SYSTEM THAT THEY HAVE 

IDENTIFIED THAT MEETS THE STRICT 

REQUIREMENTS OF THE RESEARCH 

PROGRAM.

171 8800006493 UMMC
ULTRAFAST 

SYSTEMS LLC

SOLE 

SOURCE

HELIOS FIRE FEMTOSECOND TRANSIENT 

ABSORPTION SPECTROMETER SYSTEM.
$499,500.00 10/18/18 NEW

FROM SSD FORM; THIS SYSTEM (INCLUDING 

THE HELIOS-IR-FIRE AND HELIOS-VIS-FIRE 

ALONG WITH UPGRADED COMPONENTS) IS 

SPECIFICALLY DETAILED IN THE FUNDED 

GRANT PROPOSAL AND IS REQUIRED FOR 

THE FUNDED RESEARCH. 100% FEDERALLY 

FUNDED BY THE NATIONAL SCIENCE 

FOUNDATION (NSF AWARD #OIA-1757220). 
























































